

San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership Desert Regional Steering Committee Meeting

Tuesday, August 27, 2024, • 02:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. Life Church 12199 Industrial Blvd. Victorville, CA 92395

AGENDA: Special Meeting Desert Regional Steering Committee

OPENING REMARKS	PRESENTER
A. Call to Order (3 minutes) B. Pledge of Allegiance/Invocation	Sharon Green
B. Pledge of Allegiance/InvocationC. Welcome and Introductions (10 minutes)	Designee Board Members
PUBLIC COMMENTS	
Open to the public for comments. Members of the public wishing to address the Regional Steering Committee Board will need to submit a request to speak before the time the Chair calls for public comment. The public can submit a <i>Public Comment Request form</i> or if virtual by typing in the <i>chat box</i> that you have a public comment. The Chair will call on you in the order that the requests are received. Once your name has been called, please stand, or unmute yourself and you will then have up to 2 minutes to speak.	Public
Introduction (1 Min each) 12 Minutes	
D. Regional Board Member Representatives a. City of Hesperia Representative b. City of Barstow Representative c. Town of Apple Valley Representative d. City of Adelanto e. Assemblymember Carrillo Representative f. Sheriff's HOPE Team g. GoGo Barstow h. Desert HPN Chair / Regional Steering Committee i. Family Assistance Program j. Victor Valley Family Resource Center VVFRC/Countywide Chair k. Rescue Mission l. Symba Center	Member/Designee Jimmy Waldron/Designee Kevin Mahany/Designee Sharon Green/Designee Dawn Quigg/Designee Antoinette Jackson/Designee
DISCUSSIONS (45 mins)	
 E. Discussion on Housing/Shelter Availability Symba Center positive Exits/Exit locations Housing/Shelter options in each city Available beds/Bed count for each organization Accurate bed counts in HMIS-Who uses HMIS Reporting expectations for future meetings 	Discussion
CLOSING	
F. Adjournment	HPN Members/Attendees Sharon Green
Next Meeting: High Desert Regional Steering Committee will next meeting: Tuesday, September 10 th , 2024, 2:00 pm – 3:30 pm	

Mission Statement: The Mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well-planned, coordinated, and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at risk of becoming homeless.